1a/26/2818 15: 26 8AE5284713 EURDER PacE @1

LA ELS Sl T
WO SIOHBILILBIUNG MMM (NSGOM - LUO0D SIOLSUMIBPINGdRIaWEd (||lew-3
ETL¥-875-509 X0 96T15-975-508 U0 TOPEG VD 'SOS0) SO - S04 1N9ND0ID) §9/2

s )”“ T

- ko)
( (VI zﬂmmﬁn
JHTE? T gy Y v e np e
w/ﬁ )ﬂ rprtf Tl oW Tyl W YT D 2T
%,9/% mnwﬂgmg& Qﬂff'ﬂﬁ/ér/ ’T/ﬂ#?’?’”@/ 770 77T 2"‘

AT L (T

?f7/ 7/ c7l P::ﬁ?f Wm# PP 2y r"?nm W;? WWCL
f”’f"’f’”f?’ Wﬁ?"gwy’m N A ﬁ’“ 77y
— ww 7 “/ ﬁz”/ Y PTG A TPV [ gt 770 vTmrF

mmé’mv’ Sur) W HYEf I Y f TR T m@t’f/
W‘l@?&zﬂwﬂ( Wﬂ rﬂfgpmgr‘%{;
(199YS JBADD SBPNDLY)
2 :sabed N IINOYS
77T, g
o)/ refor 21va 7rtpt 7777/ 0L

aIsy pally ‘uaping eppwed
SUOTHA1INI NJQ¥Ng



1a/26/2818 15: 26 8AE5284713 EURDER PacE @2

#/%?‘fé e ﬁ-.f)_;m&) wm/mf‘v M
&‘Ljﬁ; \/t@i e i L

300D 4py

F

Puckett & Faraj

Angust 21, 2008
Dear Mr. Burden:

This letter will confirm our agreement and offer terms of employment of the Firm
of Puckett and Faraj, PC “The Firm.” If you find the following terms to be acceptable,
please return a signed copy of this letter, along with the requested deposit,

Our representation will include advising, counseling, directing, negotiating,
investigating, drafting correspondence and assisting with the matter of your discharge
I

upgrade.
I will neither represent, nor advise, any other person in any matter or on any point
related to this case.
o

Our fees to represent you in this matter are $5000.00. A deposit of at least
$2500.00 is required at the time you return a signed copy of this letter. You will then
have 45 days to remit the remaining $2500. The fees and expenses will be deducted from
your deposit,

We expect good communication and cooperation with you in order for us to
represent you properly. This means promptly following our requests as to such matters
as providing names and addresses of potential witnesses and points of contact. If there is
any change in your address or telephone number, please notify us immedsately.

We may withdraw from representation in this matter if you: insist upon
presenting a claim or defense that is not warranted under existing law and cannot be
supported by good faith argument for an extension, modification, or reversal of existing
law; personally seek to pursue an illegal course of conduct; insist that the law firm pursue
a course of conduct that is itlegal or that is prohibited under the disciplinary rules; render
it unreasonably difficult for us to carry out our employment; insist that we engage in
conduct that is contrary to our judgment but not prohibited under the disciplinary rules; or
deliberately disregard any agreement or obligation to us as to the fimely payment of
expenses or fees as required by this agreement for services rendered.

If at any time you become dissatisfied with our handling of this matter, you
should not hesitate to notify us immediately so we might resolve the problem and
maintain a good relationship with you. You may terminate our representation at any
time. In the event of termination, you will be responsible for payment of any fees earned
or expenses incurred.

We will use our best efforts in representing you in this matter, but you
acknowledge that we can give no assurances ag to the final outcome.

2181 Jamieson Avenue, Suite 1505 - Alexandria, VA 22314 -
202-340-0069
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SENIOR DAY
Octsber 30 2009

DREEON TECH ATHLETIES
Tom Loney / Mike Garrard

Sports Information
Phone: (541) 885-1851 sportsinfo@oit.edu
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Tommy Burden

Tommy iaammmmry,ﬂehmworkadhnrdermanmykmpwmywhm. He bad to serve the rolc of #2 last year
but encouraged the #1 nndhadaswamxatﬁmdeandknowslm‘dwmkpnysoﬁiTommyhasmedﬂwmleofmpmm
and the starting role daily in training. He is nplayerwhowewil!neverfurgetmdisaaxceﬂmkmper. Tommy bleeds
blueandgoldmdIovesﬂlismmmdhasalwayspmmmﬁ:ﬂhﬂahasmmedefhnsiveplayeropfﬂ\ewmkforﬁm
ecee, and s ranked 27 inthennﬁunasagnalkmper.Thistanmwi]lmisshinmndwisheshimthabast,bmhehm
give his best, Thanks Tomumny.

!ﬁsparantanrc?amandDmBurdmmdhe is 8 geomantic major
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NATIONAL ARBOCEIATION OF
INTEACOLLEQIATE ATHLETICS
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United States Department of the Interior >
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT k
Colorado State Office *-\\1
2850 Youngfield Street TAKE PRIDE
Lakewood, Colorado 80215-7076 INAMERICA
www.blm.gov/co

May 27, 2010

Tommy Burden
1520 Califormaa Street
Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Dear Tommy,

Congratulations! This is to confirm your selection in the Student Temporary Employment Program
(STEP) to the position of Student Trainee, Survey Technician, (GS-0817-05 Step 1, with a pay rate of
$16.10 per hour, Your duty station will be at the Colorado State Office located at 2850 Youngfield
Street in Lakewood, Colorado. The tentative effective date of your STEP appointment is June 20,
2010. Please report to Human Resources on Monday, Tune 21, 2010 at 8:30 a.m.

This offer is contingent upon you passing'a background investigation. There is a fingerprint chart (SF-
87), Questionnaire for Non-Sensitive Positions (SF-85), and (OF-306) Declaration for Federal
Employment in your packet. You will need to go to the nearest police department to complete the
fingerprint chart, Pleasc call me if you have any questions.

This is a temporary appointment not-to-cxceed one year. However, it may be extended as long as you
meet the requirements of the program and perform your duties accordingly.

As a federal employee, you will eam four hours of annual (vacation) leave and four hours of sick leave
for each biweekly pay period if you are working 2 full-time schedule. The Debt Collection
Improvement Act of 1996, signed by the President April 26, 1996, establishes Direct Deposit as a
permanent provision for the pay of all new Federal hires. Direct Deposit, also know as electronic fund
transfer (EFT), is intended to streamline delivery of federal payments. BLM is requiring all new hires
{employees hired after July 26, 1996) to use Direct Deposit as the means of receiving their pay check.

Congratulations on your selection and welcome to the Burean of Land Management! We have enclosed

A4

some employment related forms which you should complete and bring with you. If you have any questions,

please contact me at (303) 239-3953.
Sincerely,

Lorraine Atencio-Curry
Human Resources Assistant
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COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO

SAN LUIS OBISPO, CALIFORNIA
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The Oregon State System of Higher Education,
on the nomination of the faculty,
has conferred upon

Tommy M. Burden

the degree of

Bachelor Ow Science

in

Geomatics

Surveying Option
with all rights and privileges thereto pertaining
August 13, 2010

Chandcelior

(<o

Fresident, Oregon

of

er Education

President, Oregon lnstitute of Technedogy



